FILED 11/13/2017
DOCUMENT NO. 09659-2017
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

redman
friedman

ATTORNEYS AT AW

Wills | Trusts | Probate | Real Estate | Guardianship | Medicaid | Business Law
November 9, 2017
VIA E-FILING

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket No. 20160101-WS; Application for an increase in water and wastewater rates in
Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, and Seminole
Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida
Our File No. 30057.227

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), F.A.C. and Commission Order No. PSC-16-0526-PCO-
WS, enclosed is Utilities, Inc. of Florida’s revised interim rate revenue report for the months of
November and December, 2016, and January through September 4, 2017, when the final rates went
into effect.

Should you or Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me

a call.
Very truly yours,
/s/ Martin S. Friedman
MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN
For the Firm

MSF/

Enclosure

cc: John Hoy (via email)
Patrick Flynn (via email)
Jared Deason (via email)
Walter Trierweiler, Esquire (via email)
Erik Sayler, Esquire (via email)
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Utilities Inc. of Florida
Docket No: 160101-WS
Interim Revenue Report for November 1, 2016 through September 4, 2017

Lake Placid - Water

Line
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Month
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August - September 4th

Water
(1,092.83)
(778.12)
(1,544.24)
(1,946.18)
(1,007.23)
(1,241.08)
(854.69)
(1,227.90)
(878.83)
(956.28)

Grand Total

(11,527.36)

Tierra Verde - Sewer

Line

1
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Y
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Month
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August - September 4th

Sewer
(5,704.55)
(5,704.63)
(5,704.60)
(5,704.61)
(5,704.63)
(5,704.64)
(5,704.64)
(5,704.65)
(5,704.65)
(5,704.63)

Grand Total

(57,046.23)

UIF Marion - Water

Line
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Month
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August - September 4th

Water
(8,969.38)
(13,533.93)
(9,685.01)
(9,163.79)
(10,151.42)
(10,736.65)
(14,759.37)
(13,977.75)
(5,635.82)
(9,059.09)

Grand Total

(105,672.22)




UIF Marion - Sewer

Line Month Sewer
1 November S (3,176.04)
2 December S (5,045.16)
3 January S (5,025.32)
4 February S (4,877.83)
5 March S (5,010.77)
6 April $  (4,367.89)
7 May S (4,361.27)
8 June S 4,246.85
9 July S (4,532.57)
10 August - September 4th S (4,638.40)
11 Grand Total S  (36,788.39)




UIF Pinellas - Water

Line
1
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Month
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August - September 4th

Grand Total

Water
(1,406.62)
(1,380.13)
(1,380.13)
(1,493.31)
(1,503.33)
(1,446.74)
(1,264.68)
(1,036.25)
(1,000.78)
(1,092.90)

UIF Pasco - Water

Line
1
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Month
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August - September 4th

(13,004.86)

Grand Total

Water
(4,930.29)
(5,178.21)
(6,123.58)
(4,400.69)
(5,750.35)
(6,871.92)
(4,711.40)
(4,479.33)
(7,150.19)
(3,869.50)

UIF Pasco - Sewer

Line
1
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Month
November
December
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August - September 4th
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(53,465.46)

Grand Total

Sewer
(13,014.34)
(11,088.20)
(13,500.02)
(9,606.89)
(11,869.57)
(14,207.47)
(8,215.41)
(7,851.59)
(15,251.67)
(6,381.67)

UIF Seminole - Water

Line
1
2

Month
November
December

(110,986.82)

v N

Water
(18,604.24)
(21,027.46)



January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August - September 4th

(18,227.85)
(15,377.53)
(19,594.92)
(22,239.05)
(23,575.13)
(17,424.80)
(15,773.55)
(18,819.11)

Grand Total

RV23 Vo0 Vo Vo S Vo SR Vo SR Vo SR Vo IR V3

(190,663.63)






