

Wills | Trusts | Probate | Real Estate | Guardianship | Medicaid | Business Law

November 9, 2017

#### **VIA E-FILING**

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Docket No. 20160101-WS; Application for an increase in water and wastewater rates in Charlotte, Highlands, Lake, Lee, Marion, Orange, Pasco, Pinellas, Polk, and Seminole Counties by Utilities, Inc. of Florida

Our File No. 30057.227

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), F.A.C. and Commission Order No. PSC-16-0526-PCO-WS, enclosed is Utilities, Inc. of Florida's **revised** interim rate revenue report for the months of November and December, 2016, and January through September 4, 2017, when the final rates went into effect.

Should you or Staff have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Martin S. Friedman

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN For the Firm

MSF/ Enclosure

cc: John Hoy (via email)

Patrick Flynn (via email) Jared Deason (via email)

Walter Trierweiler, Esquire (via email)

Erik Sayler, Esquire (via email)

# **Utilities Inc. of Florida Docket No: 160101-WS**

Interim Revenue Report for November 1, 2016 through September 4, 2017

## Lake Placid - Water

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Water</u>
1	November	\$ (1,092.83)
2	December	\$ (778.12)
3	January	\$ (1,544.24)
4	February	\$ (1,946.18)
5	March	\$ (1,007.23)
6	April	\$ (1,241.08)
7	May	\$ (854.69)
8	June	\$ (1,227.90)
9	July	\$ (878.83)
10	August - September 4th	\$ (956.28)
11	Grand Total	\$ (11,527.36)

#### Tierra Verde - Sewer

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Sewer</u>
1	November	\$ (5,704.55)
2	December	\$ (5,704.63)
3	January	\$ (5,704.60)
4	February	\$ (5,704.61)
5	March	\$ (5,704.63)
6	April	\$ (5,704.64)
7	May	\$ (5,704.64)
8	June	\$ (5,704.65)
9	July	\$ (5,704.65)
10	August - September 4th	\$ (5,704.63)
11	Grand Total	\$ (57,046.23)

#### **UIF Marion - Water**

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>		<u>Water</u>
1	November	(	\$ (8,969.38)
2	December	(	\$ (13,533.93)
3	January	(	\$ (9,685.01)
4	February	(	\$ (9,163.79)
5	March	(	\$ (10,151.42)
6	April	(	\$ (10,736.65)
7	May	(	\$ (14,759.37)
8	June	(	\$ (13,977.75)
9	July	(	\$ (5,635.82)
10	August - September 4th		\$ (9,059.09)
11	Grand Total		\$ (105,672.22)

## **UIF Marion - Sewer**

<u>Line</u>	<b>Month</b>		<u>Sewer</u>
1	November	Ç	(3,176.04)
2	December	Ç	(5,045.16)
3	January	Ç	(5,025.32)
4	February	Ç	(4,877.83)
5	March	Ç	(5,010.77)
6	April	Ç	(4,367.89)
7	May	Ç	\$ (4,361.27)
8	June	Ç	\$ 4,246.85
9	July	Ç	(4,532.57)
10	August - September 4th	<u> </u>	\$ (4,638.40)
11	Grand Total	Ç	(36,788.39)

## **UIF Pinellas - Water**

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Water</u>
1	November	\$ (1,406.62)
2	December	\$ (1,380.13)
3	January	\$ (1,380.13)
4	February	\$ (1,493.31)
5	March	\$ (1,503.33)
6	April	\$ (1,446.74)
7	May	\$ (1,264.68)
8	June	\$ (1,036.25)
9	July	\$ (1,000.78)
10	August - September 4th	\$ (1,092.90)
11	Grand Total	\$ (13,004.86)

## **UIF Pasco - Water**

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Water</u>
1	November	\$ (4,930.29)
2	December	\$ (5,178.21)
3	January	\$ (6,123.58)
4	February	\$ (4,400.69)
5	March	\$ (5,750.35)
6	April	\$ (6,871.92)
7	May	\$ (4,711.40)
8	June	\$ (4,479.33)
9	July	\$ (7,150.19)
10	August - September 4th	\$ (3,869.50)
11	Grand Total	\$ (53,465.46)

#### **UIF Pasco - Sewer**

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Sewer</u>
1	November	\$ (13,014.34)
2	December	\$ (11,088.20)
3	January	\$ (13,500.02)
4	February	\$ (9,606.89)
5	March	\$ (11,869.57)
6	April	\$ (14,207.47)
7	May	\$ (8,215.41)
8	June	\$ (7,851.59)
9	July	\$ (15,251.67)
10	August - September 4th	\$ (6,381.67)
11	Grand Total	\$ (110,986.82)

## **UIF Seminole - Water**

<u>Line</u>	<u>Month</u>	<u>Water</u>
1	November	\$ (18,604.24)
2	December	\$ (21,027.46)

5       March       \$ (19,594.9)         6       April       \$ (22,239.0)         7       May       \$ (23,575.1)         8       June       \$ (17,424.8)	3	January	\$ (18,227.85)
6 April \$ (22,239.0 7 May \$ (23,575.1 8 June \$ (17,424.8	4	February	\$ (15,377.53)
7 May \$ (23,575.1 8 June \$ (17,424.8	5	March	\$ (19,594.92)
8 June \$ (17,424.8	6	April	\$ (22,239.05)
• •	7	May	\$ (23,575.13)
0 July ¢ /15.772.5	8	June	\$ (17,424.80)
5 July \$ (15,773.5	9	July	\$ (15,773.55)
10 August - September 4th \$ (18,819.1	10	August - September 4th	\$ (18,819.11)
11 Grand Total \$ (190,663.6	11	Grand Total	\$ (190,663.63)